Supply Chain
Coordination Limited

_ Equinox House
City Link

Nottingham

Nottinghamshire

NG2 4LA

Email: FOl@supplychain.nhs.uk
www.supplychain.nhs.uk

2" May 2024
RE: SCCL-FOI-2024/25-007

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office for the following information:

e Please can you supply me with information on market share data for Thermometry by
supplier and product type (Tympanic, Predictive, Non-Contact etc ). Last 12 months

Patient Temperature Management

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of
Information Act 2000 and SCCL are able to provide a response below:

Market share by product type:

Market

Description Share

Thermometer electronic device corded probe 0.00%
Thermometer electronic device flexible tip with battery 0.00%
Thermometer electronic device rigid tip with battery 0.02%
Thermometer Phase Change Single Use 1.84%
Thermometer Single Use Cover for Digital Device 0.10%
Thermometer Single Use Cover for Electronic Device 26.14%
Thermometer Single Use Cover for Tympanic Device 71.89%
Thermometer temporal artery device handheld 0.00%
Thermometer temporal artery device wall mounted 0.00%
Thermometer tympanic device 0.01%
TOTAL 100.00%
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Market share by supplier:

Supplier name

ALBERT WAESCHLE LTD

ARBARR ELECTRONICS LTD.

BRAUN & CO LTD

CARDINAL HEALTH UK 432 LIMITED
CREST MEDICAL LTD

DENWARD MANUFACTURING LTD
DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD
G H ZEAL LIMITED

HENRY SCHEIN UK HOLDINGS LTD
KINETIK MEDICAL DEVICES LTD
MARSDEN WEIGHING MACHINE CO LTD
MEDICAL INDICATORS EUROPE LTD
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES LTD
MICROLIFE HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD-WATCH
BP

PRAXIS MEDICAL LTD

PROACT MEDICAL LTD

RELIANCE MEDICAL LTD

RUDOLF RIESTER GMBH

SYRINGA WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTOR
TIMESCO HEALTHCARE LTD
TRIMEDIKA LTD

WELCH ALLYN UK LIMITED

WILLIAMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD
WORLDLINK RESOURCES LIMITED

Supply Chain
Coordination Limited

Market share
0.46%
0.00%
0.01%

20.24%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.02%
0.00%
1.84%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
0.01%
0.76%
0.00%
0.29%
0.00%
76.30%
0.00%
0.00%

TOTAL

100.00%

We hope that this response addresses your request. However, if you are dissatisfied with this
response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by

submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the

reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say

why you are dissatisfied with the response.

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a
member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you
remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the
Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team

Supply Chain Coordination Limited
Management Function of NHS Supply Chain
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