Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Equinox House City Link Nottingham Nottinghamshire NG2 4LA

Email: FOl@supplychain.nhs.uk www.supplychain.nhs.uk

2nd May 2024

Dear

RE: SCCL-FOI-2024/25-007

Thank you for your FOI request received by the FOI office for the following information:

 Please can you supply me with information on market share data for Thermometry by supplier and product type (Tympanic, Predictive, Non-Contact etc). Last 12 months

Patient Temperature Management

Your request has been handled as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and SCCL are able to provide a response below:

Market share by product type:

Description	Market Share
Thermometer electronic device corded probe	0.00%
Thermometer electronic device flexible tip with battery	0.00%
Thermometer electronic device rigid tip with battery	0.02%
Thermometer Phase Change Single Use	1.84%
Thermometer Single Use Cover for Digital Device	0.10%
Thermometer Single Use Cover for Electronic Device	26.14%
Thermometer Single Use Cover for Tympanic Device	71.89%
Thermometer temporal artery device handheld	0.00%
Thermometer temporal artery device wall mounted	0.00%
Thermometer tympanic device	0.01%
TOTAL	100.00%





Supply Chain Coordination Limited

Market share by supplier:

Supplier name	Market share
ALBERT WAESCHLE LTD	0.46%
ARBARR ELECTRONICS LTD.	0.00%
BRAUN & CO LTD	0.01%
CARDINAL HEALTH UK 432 LIMITED	20.24%
CREST MEDICAL LTD	0.00%
DENWARD MANUFACTURING LTD	0.00%
DRIVE DEVILBISS HEALTHCARE LTD	0.00%
G H ZEAL LIMITED	0.00%
HENRY SCHEIN UK HOLDINGS LTD	0.00%
KINETIK MEDICAL DEVICES LTD	0.02%
MARSDEN WEIGHING MACHINE CO LTD	0.00%
MEDICAL INDICATORS EUROPE LTD	1.84%
MEDLINE INDUSTRIES LTD	0.00%
MICROLIFE HEALTH MANAGEMENT LTD-WATCH	
BP	0.00%
PRAXIS MEDICAL LTD	0.00%
PROACT MEDICAL LTD	0.07%
RELIANCE MEDICAL LTD	0.01%
RUDOLF RIESTER GMBH	0.76%
SYRINGA WHOLESALE DISTRIBUTOR	0.00%
TIMESCO HEALTHCARE LTD	0.29%
TRIMEDIKA LTD	0.00%
WELCH ALLYN UK LIMITED	76.30%
WILLIAMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES LTD	0.00%
WORLDLINK RESOURCES LIMITED	0.00%
TOTAL	100.00%

We hope that this response addresses your request. However, if you are dissatisfied with this response, you may request an independent internal review of our handling of your request by submitting a complaint within two months to the postal or e-mail addresses above, quoting the reference number above. If you ask for an internal review, it would be helpful if you could say why you are dissatisfied with the response.

As part of any internal review the handling of your information request will be reassessed by a member of SCCL staff who was not involved in providing you with this response. If you remain dissatisfied after this internal review, you will have a right of complaint to the Information Commissioner as established by section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act.

If you require any further information do not hesitate to contact the FOI team.

Yours sincerely

FOI Team

Supply Chain Coordination Limited Management Function of NHS Supply Chain

Supply Chain Coordination Limited, a company registered in England and Wales Registered number: 10881715 Registered office: Wellington House 133-155 Waterloo Rd London SE1 8UG

